

ENROLLED BILL

House Bill No	0.53
(By Mr. Fabe	<u>r</u>)
Passed Ishuar	ر الم
In Effect From	Passage

The Assert Meer Meer D. Meer D.

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 53)

[Passed February 6, 1931; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to empower the county court of Jackson county to transfer a sum, not exceeding fifteen cents on each hundred dollars of the assessed value of all property in the county for the year one thousand nine hundred thirty-one only, from the county road fund to the general county fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The county court of Jackson county is hereby au2 thorized and empowered to transfer a sum, not exceeding fifteen
3 cents on each hundred dollars of the assessed value of all prop4 crty in the county for the year one thousand nine hundred
5 thirty-one only, from the county road fund to the general county
6 fund.

Committee.	
all all h	J-Olfred. Daylan Speaker of the House of Delegates.
5	Cleark of the House of Belegates. President of the Senate.
THA LOC 30mmittee.	M. S. Hodges. Clerk of the Senate. The within is. p. Office Senate.
Lecell Me Chairman House Committoe,	this day of February 1931.
Q	Governor.

Filed is the effice of the Secretary of State of West Virginia FEB 17 1931

GEORGE W. SHABP,

SHORETARY OF State.